F. No. 20/45/2021-IF-I Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Financial Services

3rd Floor, Jeevan Deep Building Parliament Street, New Delhi Dated: November, 2021

Shri DS Sangwan H. No. 1310 Sec - 44 B Chandigarh Pin: 160047.

[Email: dssexsm@yahoo.com]

Sub:RTI application Registration No. DOFSR/R/E/21/01608/4 dated 15th November 2021 of Shri DS Sangwan (Received on transfer on 25th November 2021) seeking certain information under RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Sir.

Kindly refer to your aforesaid RTI application Registration No. DOFSR/R/E/21/01608/4 dated 15th November 2021 of Shri DS Sangwan (Received on transfer on 25th November 2021 from Ins.- II Section of DFS) seeking certain information under RTI Act, 2005.

- 2. As far as the IF-I Section of this Department is concerned, with regards to information sought for vide item nos. 1 and 2 of your application, it is stated that the information sought for is in the nature of gueries/clarification and, therefore, is not covered under the definition of "information" under Section 2(f) of RTI Act 2005. However, your application is being forwarded to CPIOs of India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited (IIFCL)_IFCI Ltd. and Export-Import Bank of India (EXIM Bank), three institutions under the administrative purview of IF-I Section of this Department, for providing the copies of the relevant Rules/documents sought for vide item nos. 1 and 2 of the application.
- As regards item number 3, 4 and 5, no information is available in IF-I Section of this Department. You may also refer to the reply(s) furnished by other CPIOs to whom your aforesaid application has been forwarded.
- Any appeal with regard to instant reply may be preferred to the Appellate Authority at the following address:

Anindita Sinharay, Director (IF-I)/Appellate Authority, Ministry Finance, Department of Financial Services, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi- 110 001'.

Encl.: As above.

Yours faithfully,

(Soumyajit Ghosh) Under Secretary (IF.I) & CPIO

Copy to:

The CPIO, India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited (IIFCL), 5th Floor, Block 2, Plate A & B, NBCC Tower, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023 - with the request to provide the information sought vide item nos. 1 and 2 directly to applicant under intimation to this Department. A copy of the aforesaid RTI application is accordingly forwarded herewith.

(ii) The CPIO, Export Import Bank of India, Center one Building, Floor-21, World Trade Center Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005 — with the request to provide the information sought vide item nos. 1 and 2 directly to applicant under intimation to this Department. A copy of the aforesaid RTI application is accordingly forwarded herewith.

(iii) The CPIO, IFCI Ltd., IFCI Tower, 61, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019- with the request to provide the information sought vide item nos. 1 and 2 directly to applicant under intimation to this Department. A copy of the aforesaid RTI application is

accordingly forwarded herewith.

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Registration Number DOFSR/R/E/21/01608/4

Date of Receipt 15/11/2021

(पंजीकरण संख्या):

(प्राप्ति की तारीख):

Type of Receipt (रसीद

Online Receipt

Language of English

Request (अन्रोध

का प्रकार) :

की भाषा):

Name (नाम): DS Sangwan

Gender (लिंग): Male

Address (पता): H. No. 1310,, Sec-44B, Chandigarh, Pin:160047

State (राज्य): Chandigarh

Country (देश): India

Phone Number (फोन +91-9214618339

Mobile Number +91-9214618339

नंबर) :

(मोबाईल नंबर) :

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) dssexsm@yahoo.com

Status (स्थिति) Urban (Rural/Urban):

Education Status Above Graduate

Is Requester Below No

Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से

Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)

नीचे का है?):

Amount Paid (राशि का Department of

0 (Received by

Mode of Payment Gateway

Payment

Indian

भुगतान): Financial Services) (original recipient)

(भुगतान का प्रकार)

Does it concern the life No(Normal)

or Liberty of a Person?

Request Pertains

Soumyajit Ghosh,

(क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के

to (अन्रोध

जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से

निम्नलिखित

संबंधित है?):

संबंधित है) :

Information Sought

The queries/clarification or interpretation of information is outside the purview of the RTI Act, 2005. Further, as the information sought closely relates to IR, Ins-I and IF-I Sections of (जानकारी मांगी): this Department, the RTI application is being transferred under section 6(3)(ii) of the RTI Act for providing requisite information

directly to the applicant, if any.

Original RTI Text (मूल

Kindly provide information & clarify:

1) Whether all the PSBs, RBI, Public Financial Institutions, आरटीआई पाठ): Public Sector Insurance Companies, LIC, GIPSA, IRDA and

of 2

PFRDA under Departition of Filian enais BTIMES GROOR STIPE to lay php?reg=RnVzMI...

& Allowances Structure (Core & Non -Core Benefits), Service Rules(Personnel & CDA Rules) and Workmen & Officers Cadre. If Yes, Kindly provide Copies.

3

2) Whether all institutions under DFS mentioned above in (1) are constituent members & governed by IBA (Indian Banks Association). Kindly provide Constituting Authority, Purpose, Role, Authority of IBA.

3) Whether Department of Financial Services has authority to amend/alter the Office Memorandum of DoPT (Department of Personnel & Training) on the basis of recommendations of IBA, if so kindly provide copy of such Authority/Provision.

4) Whether DFS Circular No. FN/4/3/2012-Welfare dated 17 Feb 2014 is in furtherance of or for overriding the DoPT OM No. 3//19/2009-Estt(Pay-II) dated 05Apr 2010.

5) Whether DFS Circular No. FN/4/3/2012-Welfare dated 17 Feb 2014 repel the Re-fixation/ Protection of the Pay on reemployment of Ex-Servicemen /Pensioners joining in Officers Cadre in any institutions under DFS mentioned above in (1).

a) If yes, then kindly provide the copy Authority/OM/Circular snatching the provisions of Re-fixation/ Protection of the Pay on re-employment of Ex-Servicemen /Pensioners devised consequent to DoPT OM No. 3/1/85-Estt(Pay-II) dated 31 Jul, 1986 citing pleased decision of the President.

b) Kindly give elaborative clarification because provision of Re-

b) Kindly give elaborative clarification because provision of Refixation/ Protection of the Pay on re-employment of Ex-Servicemen Joining Officers Cadre is not mentioned in Guidelines of IBA, which are basis of the DFS Circular No. FN/4/3/2012-Welfare dated 17 Feb 2014.

Print Save Close

1) FIs fo

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.DOFSR/R/E/21/01608/4

Applicant Name

DS Sangwan

The queries/clarification or interpretation of information is outside the purpley of the RTI Act. 2005. Further, as the information sought

Text of Application

purview of the RTI Act, 2005. Further, as the information sought closely relates to IR, Ins-I and IF-I Sections of this Department, the RTI application is being transferred under section 6(3)(ii) of the RTI Act for providing requisite information directly to the applicant, if any.

Reply of Application

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	25/11/2021	Joy Saxena, Ins.II	Forwarded to CPIO Soumyajit Ghosh, IF-I by CPIO Joy Saxena, Ins.II
			Print	*

Registration Number	Concern CPIO	Current Status	Closing Date
DOFSR/R/E/21/01608	Vinod Kumar, Ins.I	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER CPIO	
DOFSR/R /E/21/01608/2	Sanjay Kumar Mishra, IR	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	
RBIND/R/T/21/01090	HRMD - Shri Sadagoban Mugunthan	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER CPIO	
DOFSR/R /E/21/01608/3	Umesh Chandra, Pension Reforms (PR)	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER PUBLIC AUTHORITY	17/11/2021
DOFSR/R /E/21/01608/4	Soumyajit Ghosh, IF-I	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	
DOFSR/R /E/21/01608/1	Arun Kumar, Welfare	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	25/11/2021